

2018 CoC Ranking Results

								Annual Renewal Demand	\$1,496,330	
*CoCs may create new projects up to 6% of ARD (\$89,780), ranked in either Tier I or Tier II								Tier I (94% ARD)	\$1,406,550	
**If HUD selects DV Bonus project(s), will remove from rank order and fund from \$115,898 and project(s) below will move up. If not selected, will remain in order ranked and become regular								Tier II (ARD less Tier I)	\$89,780	
Bonus project								DV Bonus (10% of PPRN \$	\$115,898	
***Consolidated Projects must be ranked with the same rank number as one of the renewal projects terminated al projects.								If HUD selects the Consolidated project,		
both renewal projects will be funded. If not selected, projects will be eligible in rank order as separate project.										
Applicants			Type		Amount		Score	Rank	Balance	
KHRA SHP II			PSH		\$143,133		135	1	\$1,263,417	
Appalachian Housing			PSH		\$154,787		133	2	\$1,108,630	
KHRA consolidated (SPC +SHP II)			PH		\$0		130	3	\$1,108,630	
KHRA SPC			PSH		\$659,734		130	3	\$448,896	
Manna House			PSH		\$119,090		128	4	\$329,806	
ARCH HMIS			HMIS		\$113,170		3 out of 4	5	\$216,636	
ARCH HMIS consolidated (HMIS + HMIS Reall)			HMIS		\$0		3 out of 4	5	\$216,636	
ARCH PSH 2			PSH		\$90,258		new	6	\$126,378	
SAFE HARBOR		Bonus	RRH		\$89,780		4 out of 4	7	\$36,598	Tier I
ARCH PSH 1			PSH		\$96,103		120	8	(\$59,505)	Tier II
KHRA SHP I			PSH		\$76,557		120	9	(\$136,062)	
ARCH HMIS reallocation			HMIS		\$43,498		3 out of 4	10	(\$179,560)	
FAIRVIEW HOUSING		Bonus	Joint TH and PH-RRH		\$89,780		6 out of 6	11	(\$269,340)	
ARCH		Bonus	Joint TH and PH-RRH		\$89,674		4 out of 6	12	(\$359,014)	
ARCH		DV Bonus	SSO		\$74,000		5 out of 7	13	(\$433,014)	
ABUSE ALTERNATIVES		DV Bonus	Joint TH and PH-RRH		\$41,690		5 out of 7	14	(\$474,704)	
KHRA		DV Bonus	Joint TH and PH-RRH		\$115,897		5 out of 7	15	(\$590,601)	